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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:55:06AM

Assembly District 23

 791 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 17 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  818 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  818 

 659 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 70 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 19 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 8 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

Total Votes  756 

Unrecorded  62 

Assembly District 28

 295 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  303 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  303 

 241 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 21 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 16 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  281 

Unrecorded  22 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:55:06AM

Assembly District 37

 4,549 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,777 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,777 

 3,552 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 433 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 394 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 55 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,441 

Unrecorded  336 

Assembly District 38

 14,124 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 241 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 345 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,741 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,741 

 11,604 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,304 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 628 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 136 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VICTOR FELICIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EROL BAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,685 

Unrecorded  1,056 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:55:06AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Queens County

 19,759 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 366 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 FEDERAL

 462 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,639 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,639 

 16,056 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,828 JOSEPH LIEBERMAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,057 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 201 JEFFREY M. KURZON (REFORM)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VICTOR FELICIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EROL BAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,163 

Unrecorded  1,476 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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